COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:)	
AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION OF HOME ENERGY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS OFFERED BY INVESTOR-OWNED UTILITIES PURSUANT TO KRS 278.285(4))	Case No. 2019-00366

WRITTEN STATEMENT OF COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC. REGARDING ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. ("Columbia"), submits its written statement in response to the Commission's October 28, 2019 Order establishing electronic filing procedures. Columbia states that it waives any right to service of Commission Orders by U.S Mail and it possesses the facilities to receive electronic transmissions. Columbia requests that all electronic messages and filings be electronically sent to the following email addresses:

bwancheck@nisource.com

jmcoop@nisource.com

cmacdonald@nisource.com

Dated October 31, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

YBrothe & Wanchick

Brooke E. Wancheck

Assistant General Counsel

290 W. Nationwide Blvd.

Columbus, Ohio 43215

Telephone: (614) 460-5558

Fax: (614) 460-6986

Email: bwancheck@nisource.com

Attorney for

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY,

INC.

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This certifies that Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.'s electronic filing is a true and accurate copy of the documents to be filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on October 31, 2019; that a paper copy of the filing will be delivered to the Commission within two business days of the electronic filing; and that no party has been excused from participation by electronic means.

Brooke E. Wancheck

Attorney for

COLUMBIA GAS OF KENTUCKY, INC.